PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marel Meat Processing B.V.	05/18/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	F.R. Drake Company
Street Address:	1410 Genicom Drive
City:	Waynesboro
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22980

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7673734

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)896-0607

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3018960600

Email: Imooney@bw-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Berenato & White, LLC
Address Line 1: 6550 Rock Spring Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 240

Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6292.390

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph W. Berenato, III

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment Document#page1.tif source=Assignment Document#page2.tif source=Assignment Document#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025623 FRAME: 0989

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement (this "Assignment") is made as of the 17th day of May, 2010, by and among MAREL MEAT PROCESSING Inc., an Iowa corporation, f/k/a Stork Townsend Inc. and MAREL MEAT PROCESSING B.V., a Dutch company, f/k/a Stork Townsend B.V. (collectively, the "Seller") and F.R. DRAKE COMPANY, a Delaware corporation ("Purchaser"), and recites and provides as follows:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Seller and Purchaser have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of May 17, 2010 (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Agreement, Seller has agreed to, among other things, assign to Purchaser all of Seller's right, title and interest in, to and under those patent rights (i.e. patents, patent applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and foreign counterparts) constituting the portion of the Assets (as defined in the Agreement) listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

ASSIGNMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby transfer, sell, assign, convey and deliver to Purchaser all of Seller's right, title and interest in, to and under those patent rights (i.e. patents, patent applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations and foreign counterparts) constituting the portion of the Assets (as defined in the Agreement) listed on Schedule A attached hereto and all good will associated therewith, including claims for patent infringement. Seller further agrees that it will transfer to Purchaser all documents mentioned in the Agreement or required by applicable law. Seller agrees to, at Purchaser's cost and expense, execute and deliver further instruments of conveyance, transfer and assignment as requested by Purchaser, its successors or assigns; reasonably cooperate and assist in providing information for making and completing regulatory and other filings; and take any and all other actions as Purchaser, its successors, or assigns may reasonably require to effectively assign, convey, transfer, protect, enforce, and exploit such Assets and all rights therein to Purchaser, its successors, or assigns.

[Signatures Appear on the Following Pages.]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have affixed their signatures hereto as of the date written above.

SELLER		
MAREL MEAT PROCESSING INC., an lowe corporation	4.	. 8 ,
By: Def Dintitles		
Nome: <u>Bab Navnsteller</u>		
Title: Vice Prosident		
MAREL MEAT PROCESSING B.V., a Datch corporation		
By: Jos survey and war with go	<u>Delay</u>	
Name: <u>D. van den Bel</u> c	<u> </u>	
Tille: Pranyhaldex		
STATE OF FOLK		
COUNTY OF POLK:		
B. Deceste # 2. , to sile swarn, did depose and say that he is the second say that he is the second say that he was said corporation. STATE OF Dealer : COUNTY OF Boxneer :	the corporation described in, and which executed the fully authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of Sun Even (SEAL)	
sworn, did depose and say that he is the mazel Meat Processing L.V.	known (or satisfactorily proven), who being by me duly	
	Motory Public (SEAL)	
	2	
NSD4(30575.)	Seen for the sole purpose of	
	legalization of the signature of B. Van c	den Beld
	by me, mr. A.C.M. Teeuwer. civil law notary at Boxmeer, the	والمسائل والمسائل
	Netherlands, on this 19th day of MC4 2	010

PATENT REEL: 025623 FRAME: 0991

F.R. DRAKE COMPANY. a Delaware copporation By: Name: State of Viginia. STATE OF Viginia. On the day of Milk., 2010, before me personally came State of C. None do me known (or satisfactorily proven), who being by me duly sworm, did depose and say that he is the Often described in, and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he was fully authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of said corporation. (SEAL)